RADIO CONTROLLED ELECTRIC POWERED SPECIAL RACING BUGGY

OFF-ROAD RACER/

RAIDER 2HZD

*LONG SUSPENSION TRAVEL FOR TOP HANDLING ON EVEN THE ROUGHEST

TRACKS.
*QUICK, EASY ASSEMBLY AND ADJUSTMENT FOR TOP PERFORMANCE WITHOUT

THE HASSLE.

*LEMANS “STOCK 05" AND SPEED CONTROL INCLUDED.

*PRECISION NYL.ON GEARS ENCLOSED IN A DUST-PROTECTED GEAR BOX.
SADJUSTABLE SHOCK POSITIONING FOR CHASSIS TUNING.

*RELIABLE, QUALITY PARTS MADE FROM SELECTED RESINS.

*AN EXCELLENT ENTRY LEVEL BUGGY WITH NO COMPROMISE IN PERFORMANCE.
*MANY HIGH PERFORMANCE OPTIONAL PARTS ARE AVAILABLE.

1:10 SCALE

BATTERY: 7.2V-1200mAh
RADIO: 2 Ch,
(NOT INCLUDED)

B IS A AEL S SirrinE CANTENTE £ DRI AGhE LR LN e



orr-roap racer RAIDER 2WD

2 CHANNEL RADIO SYSTEM CHECK YOUR RADIO SYSTEM REQUIRED TOOLS
4 m: ﬁlf;:ﬂ:\ﬁ?r ﬁrﬁﬂ:ﬂlﬂ Hu;:-rllrnr‘crll Frilbow the Instructinns thal came wilh yaur radin Thase ARE NGT ineliuded wish the
E:! varlous eomponents are plohined b syshem 1 chick out I apeeatisn, Ralifur
TRANSMITTER Mot ot A e
}g\ SERVOS [ﬂaﬂm;ﬂw reciiver I powerod byt el _—:‘1 T + 1
- Z TGN Phillips Serewdriver (LM, 5)

=

= _::é;ééf_' :_}:;\%Eb_-

{5, S aned o
Mut Drbvers ar Sockers
BATTERY PACK e
A G-cell Mt conliguratbon 7.2% basleny slmiltor b the slagse ol Lt —:-L_ —

the bateries shown here = required. The Kyosho #22188 and —_——
Tha Byaslo #2306 are wanyg good choices

WY, s ‘ ( '13.!. g} ___;__?_;”L =)

RECEIVER

Mote: Use anly radio Fﬂ:qut‘nrlﬁ specif

leally alliwed o operae Mareee " ol
et 26 RIE o o bkt (e L No, 2306 7.2V MNo. 22188 T.EU e
Sigeus thivee reguerichen ol withie thay =75 Power Battery Racing Battery D
mHz" or “27 mHz'" bands, Lse ol piwy == =
ofhar Feguencies s bath llage! and dan: CHAHGEH _\_‘—'::L-h:"':"--_ —%
gL —
Youo'll need & charger 1o charge: Your battery. Kuosha ofes a Meedle Nose Pliers |
i ddllwiend | fairsi dl':ll.;|_1lu| i el lnar |'||u|r|:_||||..rlI Vounir ama .
e wry Pl |T.1r mindels, e
OPTIONAL MOTORS i |
Maodel Mame [ime | Rare ' Fratures 5_:{
Tlull-'.nlllur Somn by an preswediil LaMags Y 7.2V Power Quick] 15 For bl s
“Sach 057 roater, 1 yens wish 1o ipgeade bl ; pphos e Lt 0% e e -
e Raldei wlth lhnir III;‘\;A.':'T .rll‘lrIJ H1|::r|. I 2326 C'M‘-“jﬂ mE‘IEU# ':Mhl] Bulll-in fme, Cuilari |
e use: o 480T ‘e ; 05 or evan the
i mutar A ol fthese motor will . ’ H . Tﬁ
tLpen Al | o pone 0 | o | Tk epenen | | 2222 |
decrease: tha run 1ime. Choose fhe moke 5} Habby Knif |
it will bt wull your needs, Ask yom IRFRION TR
lwcnl dealer loe mare infacmintion, -
{1 Sl
¥ E 1
i F %
T -aq_r* ‘ e -
-.-_ - 5 _ \ & ""‘H. |
Y &Y ) _\_,__. v e )
L5 @ i \'@:;jf S | ! Pﬂlrnl =
3 Masking Tape
LeMans LeMans l.eMans Nﬂ. 2‘325 PUWEF Nu_ 1H45 F‘lnh Chnrger -;-_ S = —
4807 4805 2408T
Quick Charger l Palnt Brush
IMPORTANT! BEFORE YOU BEGIN METRIC NUTS AND BOLTS
Thiw i o sophisticated modal wilk o large membser ol moving pores Al nits anid batip used thrsaghour this Wi e more siee, Thee
Bedare yous begin asucmbly, take o kol fhracgh e bos and (e lore; soame af ihe notailcas may mol e Gl 1o oo, An M3 auil
Instructions cardlully to decide whether or ned you are reachy far this i 3 rrilbliesetor ::-Imm] nul, An M3 = 15 serewe 18 15mm hun and
challénge! 1 you éopotleel thal this rpe of mode! s far yob, 1 may A i eharmeber Sormie rouned peou mng e labeled @i " dimm
b pobgrmed 1o the dealer s bong ms 0 ois NEW aed UNCISED, W:lshpr [this would b aowaslir witl o 3mm inside dismeter) or 2
LINDER MO CIRCUMSTANCES Cal YOLIR DEALER AC- o Basshing™ L busbing wiih o o insidie St

CEPT A RIT FOR RETURK IF ASSEMBLY' HAS ALREADY
BEGUNE R Ahis s not whial you - bargalned far, then go no lurihe
mne vt Pl ke no fle deabi pmaed o :HL]]I I It
malilenmnee doean’) ||r|r|~|,ir st o Hie il of i|||:|h nerfmnnnnl:c'
||r'-\l|r||5| I [oap (LElTH hen don'i i"lr'allnll‘ ancther minute Bend !|1||.||.|g|n.

this Enliee m.-:nu:-l tharaughty 1o farmilariee yoursell witl the pars . - .
antl rmethods of cornwmetion used bidore ociwally st fov b el — 3mm Amm ?;:I;EWFI wmmh

At arloys points throughaut the manwal these pars are Iabeled ang
el b (e Agsand ulaw om the lolr Band uilie of e g, Foe
yoiirreletmice, | miblllmser eguald approadmately 039 Inchey,

¢ Fewe diflenomt types of sorews s ised bn the constricton ol your L_M.l

madel. Hieie ane some espmples ol Siemoond Do ey will e

Iﬂdwnl-ud in the Instrectione: For example, Sall Tagnping will vmply M3 =15 SCREW Amm WASHER FLAT HEAD
bir 57T Rcrow, SCREW (F/H)

SELF TAPPING (5/T) SCREW (jmm=mm

ICYESHB o T ENTIRE CONTENTS ij:‘,IrEIrm. Firg 'r.lm-.m». Wiide
COPYRIGHT 1988 HOBBICO, INC. ! Hiin a bajairtaed ora : ; ULk

. ~ REET cothinnry jeim
Coarse Thraads Al b mrhed Vspre” el




Assernbly of the Raider is eagier if you have the general Idea of SUGGESTED EXTRA READING
the steps beforehand by reading the Instructions completely, . :

yano]
RCICAR HAND BOCIK

— itk Pojms where grease should be ap-
pblieel, {Ciroane will reduca Inchion and
assUreE srnanth operallon).

Unler the parts name, the bog bt Party Bag Me.
e parl 1 wdll b galvien o

P —

The Kyesha 1/C Car Hantdhook Gon
e weallh of grest Informatian
Example oh KING PIN bt B/ core Trichs aned tps o well

{H-10) a5 inlarmatian abiout recing s Included
i s I.'I'i:? helpfisl Igullln-. Prced al
orily 1,00 this codld be the best car
aecessony pouwill buy!

ﬁSEEMBL‘Y GF [ASSEMBLE STEPS @ @ IN SEQUENCE] M2 % 8 S/T SCREW
s
THE SHOCKS - PHILLIPS o o
: il & - SCREW .
M2x8 S5/T SCREW. .. .. a o DRIVER e
(= L g gg?rg; LA 3 erSHECHi ° SPRING
Imm ORING . . ... ... 4 e i lr R ADJLIETER (R}

.F

FRONT SHOCK

CASE E-2 (R-6)
{Shart}

(o

#
ASSEMBLED VIEW,
RIGHT SIDE (

. ) arFHﬂN‘I SHOCK
& REAR SHOCK 1? ft SPRING (Shor)
The shock bosom is installed | /v CASE E-3 (R6] |- ©| (==l  REAR SHOCK
dan b el iy e sl ;ﬁ ﬂ-'"‘g]"“* ’ I"I’ i :' & SPRIMNG (Lang)
5 SHOCK 5 SPRING canly =
| STOPPER (f4) \ ADJUSTER L ﬂ;%lﬁﬁ 0 g--a@
&) © @ @ SHOCK BOTTOM (R} ‘? Y yeHock
e ﬂ [ " # SHOCK (. STOPPER |
@ o U E““’”"E‘*Q% i
2 I ~ ASSEMBLED VIEW
{lj) ﬁ@ f@ @ || U el vt rhrl sprieig ndlul.lw[
= b i wa th I6 istance s}
B N/ Py G, e
Tanelle '. it SHOCK TOP
N/ z m‘“""” REAR SHOCK 73
- im = o
These pans will met e used. : m FRONT SHOCK ?in"""”" =
i SHOCK  IIIK
ook | | =
T
Ir \
2 ASSEMBLY OF FRONT .
SUSPENSION ARMS

W KING PIN. . . 4 ﬂ:p\
‘ M5 PIVOT BALL O:ﬂmﬂ ,,,-m-"'-l"

—m KING
~-mEl  PIN (R 10)

" I FRONT
M NUT o . . 2 t l N i
= Pay attanifion o - - [R-2}
w Assemble e teli sde in the =ame he L & B-on M4 NUT

T

W FRONT
WHEEL
SHAFT
[BLISTER
PACK)

T brscidie an‘ré

e 45 Ma.5 11 KNUCKLE ARM (R} (3] i KING PIN (f10)
% PIVOT BALL (R-10)

A



ASSEMBLY OF FRONT SUSPENSION ARMS MA IR BITSCREW.

e

i Agsamblie the lef sbde the same an the riglt, 25 FRONT BODY (ga
M2x4 5/T SCREW . .4 (o HOOK (1)
W SUSPENSION SHAFT [ CHASSIS SUPPORT (R) =)
‘45"‘"‘“‘. R " " 4w .1.2 {‘R'l”
[ | =
| The Mxd 5/T @ r }
. EE%%PE;QEIDN SHHT l;:llll.illng I!fiw ulurms;f;;;;i??;ﬁ ﬁ?ﬁtfs. % @
----- ahtin Hee serew afer installing the
[ | stipihaion shafl HCHASSIS
SUPPORT (L
M3=125/T. .. .3 ([N -1} i
I¥ FRONT BODY HOOK . . .1 M2 xd S/T SCREW /!
Gl % FRONT SUSPENSION STOPPER
— (-3 7
STOPPER (Plastic). .2 ARMA-21 Q

i FRONT
SUSPENSION MOUNT
1R-2)
(BLISTER PACK)
11 SUSPENSION SHAFT {45mm)
(BLISTER PACK) M3 x 12 §/T SCREW

&\ M2 x4 5/T SCREW

EI INSTALLATION OF FRONT SHOCKS
M3 %25 SCREW M3WASHER * AR (270

MINUT 4 M3 pLASTICNUT

—
= Cud ke huahlllg IEis [t

parte mpgiecedmately Trom lang
1 RUBBER BUSHING \\

=87 — T
o s
Rl

Twe bushings will be e now e
rermalnbing hao will be used in Slep 16,

1 5.8mm BALL .2 @

M3 WASHER . . .2 (@
M3 NUT . . . . 2

| ~ M3 10 SCREW
& M3 PLASTIC NUT .2
R
M3 x 10 SCREW . .2 w \ {1 5.8mm BALL ./
M3 x 25 SCREW . .2 N T owo S

— -




INSTALLATION OF
FRONT ASSEMBLY {ASSEMBLE STEPS @~ 8 IN SEQUENCE)

M3 x 12 5/T SCREW .6

( Jompnan

M33x 14 SCREW . . .2
( ooz o g-‘—‘/;"f M3 x 12 5/T SCREW
L E- i
3 e

M3 %12 5/T SCREW ‘

MFRONT UPPER ARM
(-5

]

W g Vi N
M3 = 125/T SCREW —_—— —— ] ] "-CH{g?]SiE

B INSTALLATION OF FRONT BUMPER

M3 = 10 F/H SCREW .4

l M3 % 10 F/H SCREW-—
]

“FRONT
BUMPER
(A5}




s (b IMusieation and chiet lo davermine which mooniing holes o s,

INSTALLATION OF MOTOR

== Muarmibsir O N:-!I'w'ri:ii' Tluumnu 0
= = — 1 Pleian Ciea Lalie Ceini Huibes T "
1.5mm ALLEN WRENCH __Teath Terlh | Belse b% P
WTHICKMESS GAUGE . 1 14T 3asT e =
Chivcn tlyie mrohor [ =
— talled, side hefoam | 15T BT | mar
‘:— j maobor, cover over the | Ak dm—a
= el of e mokor iLnd Cg.
M3 x4 SETSCREW, 1173 & i o |
M3 10 SCREW .2 (juis /
Use the paksrs
*Tha b i bar plik
i ke DT SN otk e o
mourling  the aptlanal gear lurn the plate o,
nlllnlnll ear :1*:1.111
fhar - miofor ihen
(L GMOTOR l:" £ BASE PLATE
PLATE
(R85
MGEAR BOX

5 PINION GEAR
(BLISTER PACH)

it THICKNESS
GAUGE (it-4)

B M3 x4 SET 5CREW c B =~
. ; ) o 2 M3 x 10
’V STOCK s f[‘:‘..‘::at nlnfullisw:‘m uﬂ‘u: ‘99/“"‘1-::.."#’# % SCHEW
- flot ol e medor /) |
! aliaf o Relarfo Husirstion aove on
PINION mcrsnling holes lor the miotor
THICKNESS GEAR
GAUGE
E INSTALLATION OF IDLE GEAR 5 IDLE GEAR
[ 9 4mm x Bmm gy, v
BUSHING 2 ([‘J\J u
WIDLE SHAFT . . ... 1

| —

M3 = 10 5/T SCREW .2

(1)

—n SIDE COVER
(-7
SADLE SHAFT
[BLIS TER PACK)
== M3« 10
S5/T SCREW




E INSTALLATION OF COUNTER GEAR

cme 1 T

E-RING

Smm % 10mm METﬂLf
BUSHING . ... .2

©1

COUNTER SHAFT .1

COUNTER GEAR
s (A-81

E-RING
{E4)

9 [I.[l M Bmm mmm
METAL BUSHING
LOCK PIN. ... .. 1 [R-8)
 — {:—'-,
l\j‘ |

\SSEMBLE STEPS @-® |N SEQUENCE

COUNTER |=
GEAR i —

Posltion the counter gear so
thal the cosinter shadi con be
Installed In2e thi geor bos:

Sy

,;] o

'
COUNTER
GEAR

COUNTER
SHAFT

- Cross secionnd vlew of gear
b

" Bmm ]l}mm—"
METAL BUSHING

m INSTALLATION OF DIFFERENTIAL

wOJOINT
(BLISTER PACEK)
% Smm = 10mm -
METAL
BUSHING
(-5
i JOINT e weaa 2
—

B PILOT EHAFT A
[ I
T Brmm = lﬂmm
METAL
BLSHING

D

. B— “ LOCK PIN
by Lty (@)

The loch pin will bé nsered ol one o
thiesa slos during Sep 4 ol mmbhr (G
Croms Sectlon below]

- ‘l
f i_',.'r‘-
y Z; ."" E::':’]
sl Smm = W0mm
@ it METAL BUSHING

{H:8}
Insest the md M C%H':EH
Ihit groove [BLISTER PACK}

Moke sure the pin and
sl are seated bnlo il
slot b tha coaanber gear,
And Install fhe E-Ring
an fheend of the shatt.

Irsert the bock pli Inbe the Dole
I e counter shaf Meut, slide
i i oerel shadt inio thie ot (s

mﬂmu'ﬂuﬁﬂ E? [~
.‘

E-RING 1 - A

]

-0

Page 18 conlabis the esploded view of the
dilferenifal qaae,

. DIFFERENTIAL GEAR
[f.ll.IETF.ﬂ PALCIY

S 1 x2
ol =
- J
C‘?
‘.l'
=4

Smm x Wmm
; P METAL BUSHING
N (18]
ﬁ% =k JOINT
& é;;,\ (BLISTER PACK)

s 9 PILOT SHAFT
#* [R-9)




INSTALLATION OF GEAR BOX COVER
M3 12 5/T SCREW ga%
I[‘-‘-‘:--H‘H:-::': 2 g

—_— x "-
M3 12 5/T SCREW . .5 RACIZSYESEREN
P—— 4 GEAR BOX
COVER
R3]
Lightly geoata each gear n the gear o
ore mouniing the cover. This will reduce
Frictlon and creane the e of the geam
INSTALLATION OF REAR SHOCK STAY
M3 x 12 |
S/TSCREW . . .5 (i :
ity I (@ ‘ f1 M3x125/T ECR!EW
M3 W.ﬁ.'&!:iER 1% REAR SHOCK STAY

3 REAR UPPER ARM
{R-5)

7,
o

MOUNTING HOLES FOR THE GEAR BOX M3 12 5/T SCREW

MOUNTINGHOLES FOR ..
REAR LUPPER ARMS =

e,

SHOCK MOUNTING HOLES




ASSEMBLY OF REAR SUSPENSION ARM

‘-1.1- Smm % 10mm
METAL BUT.SI:I{HE @D

M2x4 S/T SCREW . .4 (b

HSUSPENSION SHAFT
MA5mmM) - e e, 2
[ ]
FSUSPENSION SHAFT (30mm) .2
[

UREAR WHEEL SHAFT. . . . . 2

-

— ——— — e

1 5mm x 10mm

METAL BUSHING
{R-8)

2 i
e = @%ﬁ %ﬂimﬁﬂﬁﬂﬂﬂv

:-'."'"_"-’
|"_F€'
1 SLSPENSION SHAFT {45mm)

7' REAR SUSPENSION ARM (BLISTER PACHK)
IR-2)

— Ik SUSPENSION SHAFT (30mm)
(BLISTER PACK)

{R-2)

M2 =4 S/T SCREW — >
m INSTALLATION OF
|

Asmsmble the right sida i ihe
wame manner i the ol

REAR SWING SHAFT

30 REAR UPPER ARM (53mim)
1R-5}

ltsaert e secrews Troem te shile
with the bagger holbe

b 5 JOINT SPRING
[R-9]

_ T SWING SHAFT
M3 % 14 SCREW i (BLISTER PACK)

M3 = 14 SCREW -z_um G R

belore inseallimg  (he
W SWING SHAFT , . . .2 3 1w,

3

s JOINT SPRING . . . .2 \\W




INSTALLATION OF REAR SHOCKS

i 3mm x Smm
PLASTIC COLLAR .2

)
HE3mm ¥ 3mm

PLASTIC COLLAR .2 @D
M3 WASHER . . . .2 @

M3 x 20 SCREW. 4  [FEEmasem)

5.8mm BALL . . . .2 @

Thie ks the rubber bushing cuf
in Step B

REAR SHOCK —
.i_l : ..,.
L
] '?|
M5 8mm BALL —— —-@ e
{R=100)

m INSTALLATION OF REAR ASSEMBLY

Inssall e rear chassis sippart o the e |
assembly belore Inslalling the rear ssearmbly fo
1he praln chissale. bl -
W

L

T

by oy
S

r;.;-_'_-'.-'*-'.

i REAR CHASSIS
SUPPORT (R-4)

G

W

.
=
A7

M3 x 12 5/T SCREW . .4

(Jour

M3x14 SCREW . . . .2

M3 % 14 5/T SCREW , .1

41 MAIN CHASSIS
(1)

& Imm x 3Imm PLASTIC COLLAR
(R-2)

ol - M3 20 SCREW

e

8 3mm X Smm PLASTIC COLLAR
[R-3)

M3 x 14 SCREW

M3 12 5/T SCREW

=




SERVO SAVER INSTALLATION

M3 WASHER . . . .2 (@

M2 %6 5/T SCREW .2 (Jmm,

M3x12 S/T SCREW .3
(Jretrmsivm

5 4.5mm BALL LINK .2

11 4.5mm BALL LINK
(R-10)

m INSTALLATION OF STEERING SERVO

Snap the ball Tinks onto the 4 5mm Pleo) balls an e knuckle

Arms.

M3 x 12

§/T SCREW , , 2 (JUIIIID

Satratns navier bt 1 iea -4 e packingged b bing (76,

L2 First, snan ring
Inten peorsiilon n
il diseciian

MNeat, sudng ring
T fls podtion

£3
Snap 23 into

,v place au shown,
uh

HE}( 6 5/T SCREW

© SERVO SAVER

(R-1 M3« 12 5/T SCREW

M3 12 5/T SCREW

Uz woles in servo wheel that are 13 16mm apan,

13- 16mm

M3 125/T

7

'* STEERING SERV% i

(e 2
iy Lkl
MOUNT (2) (R-4) Y
%
Comeswith
your raelic,
@ 4. 3mm BALL LINK
{110
ik ——
| r _‘\P -—_w’f_.--"'"_ﬂ
1

l

STIEROD (B}
R301 1 4.5mm BALL LINK

(- 10)

Screds the bkl link oo the theeaded and
of the e nod,

Medjust ihe lengih of tie tle od by soewing
e bl fink inoor oul s that the fron
wheids are posltioned srabghl ahead whan
thar steening servo i in e neutral position,

=11=



INSTALLATION OF SPEED CONTROL
M3x 12 (b
S/T SCREW . . . .6 <

M3 WASHER . . .2@

s M3 WASHER
? M3 x12$/TSCREW "1 X 125/ T SCREW

SSPEED CONTROL—
[BLISTER PACH)

HWSPEED CONTROL MOUNT
(13

-~ 5
"
1 SPEED CONTROL SERVO MOUNT (A) | .,/{\f e
(R4 I". ’H..:_,-,.."':’” gﬁf P
| & I}SPEED CONTROL SERVO
M3 % 25 SCREW MOUNT (B} (124

m INSTALLATION OF SPEED CONTROL ROD

SWSPEED CONTROL | Lisa s sl to sbighily snlarge fhe hole M3 x 125/T SCREW
whire it central rod will be gone o
EJII}OD ........ 1 nected. !
M3 x 25 SCREW , .2 N Toke bl i
A iomm iy o #RESISTOR
it el COVER
M3 NUT . .2 “E'?_ - < (BLISTEHR PACK)
i
HINSULATING
MHRESISTOR
WASHER . . ... 2 @ _ (BLISTER PACK]

Hemowe shaded prlli,

Comes witl
TR [T ? / .

(R-10)

MSPEED CONTROL ROD

MINSULATING
—WASHER(R-9)




NOTE: On some mdics with BEC

2 SWITCH HARNESS WIRING enulpged recelver the votisgs fram the
ed conirol may be loo low i operals

!ﬁe recelver, sl an thie Fulaba recalver

| R VO2GE wirh BEC-ASP, 1 hi b
Follow these instructions when using a BEC equipped radio. MIRRR it BE Gl 1 he uﬂ];:
CONNECTOR 10 b permaed and fhe red wie esalde
9EQ {Red) i the spod the diode was solder to, This

willl walna o velimige 1o the recetngn

D0 NOT remove the dlode # your
vislrey o nos-BEE ol ppsid rdio,

(BEC,

A radle comamed 1n a box with 1his sype af
| ioa BEC wpe vadic, Wikl this sepe
m The su.dchu.{rln and a regilalor 15 not
nincedanny, Lise the BEC connecior aupglled

witly 1hmilrrsllluurulsd Mso, NOTE: with
this connectar the correct polrﬁly Is wwny

Llse thi switch thal s pros
Impirtank

whebatel whih volir radio,

Use these instructions when using a non-BEC equipped radio.

n Cutolt BEC connecios from specd conjrol st

ﬂ Lt alf batieny bowx as shown,

The bareey bos Is not used

Thie batbery thm powers tha malar el
peswers the recehier, Be carelul and do
nod alley thie patariye bo be rosesed,
Aeo do not-allow 7.2% 1o flew diectly
Infn the pecoluer.

Lise P susttch dhant s prosiclest

with ot radio,
MOTE: Tha eolirs o the lead vires are different
depending vpon radia manufactirer, Mog se.
rad for postllve {4 ) and block for negallve §).
Thi wnception belng Cos and Apronics [Spowa),
Thelr 1+rlmr! has i white stripe and the middle
bt s £ Py wery closar allenitian o Hie polarily,
Il necessary, contach the manufacturer 10 be
ALirE,
HOW. TO SFUCE WIHES
Q‘.ljuln- rJ-u whren o zﬁmr 1|-|u1 are ﬂ!

IIRemowe Smm of h fJ“InsuInﬂ! the conngctlon jant i
Irsssbation froem fhe t‘i?"wﬂmvz;l{m {; ) I‘rI|1 ” rl!,npv ot Hentehicik fubing fhiks
end of the wire. cisrtec] polarihy. Soldering the ];uLan Il prawent short circuiting,

- Is strangly suggested. m
L_.i gL T
P




INSTALLATION OF RECEIVER, SWITCH AND ANTENNA

/ ? e
ASSEMBLE STEPS 0 -@ INSEQUENCE @ | i<

M3 =12 T 0
S/T SCREW . . .5 Gl m

WANTENNA =
=
M3 WASHER . . .2 @

HOLDER -

L(

g 1 SWITCH COVER
s

ST Lse hi serees
thit - ame Included
wilh your swilch
LT

(R-4)

IMANTENNA —
TUBE

£ AUBBER BAND
[R-10)

*Use neospore seciion rom ihe decsl skl o holkd he
rubber band i ploce

: b\
/ " RUBBER BAND
R-10)

s SPEED CONTROL
(BLISTER PACK)

\ ; ) WU Teceiver

3% SPEED CONTROL RESISTOR
(BLISTER PALK]

BLACK
ADJUSTMENT OF SPEED CONTROL

HIGH SPEED
MEDIUM SPEED
LOW SPEED

W Speed eontrol - anick

Spead  conol  alick  at highest position,

catler ar sanibial posifion.

Connect in the bateny o peswer. jack on

M3 125/T SCREW

M3 X 125/T
SCREW

RECEIVER

FULL
REVERSE

Speed  conerol allch @
lowest posilion.




WHEEL ASSEMBLY

H FRONT WHEEL
{R-11}

" REAR WHEEL
(R-11)

it REAR TIRE
{R12]

Fut o small smount of

ynnanenyline gl nfqnﬂ

e fim ol thi flre an

whael, This will hatd the
whout

i FRONT TIRE
(R:12)

MOUNTING THE WHEELS

Amm % Bmm
METAL BUSHING . .4

()
(©) —
St A | Il'hn hlmt-gn-u.]'q;{_l huJ:ﬁﬂE.T“:‘l-hk:ﬂkﬂ#
© i huban ]
M4 NYLON NUT . . .2 f_:’%:- i tha whesl,

@ — l‘a‘_fﬁd‘

DRIVE WASHER

T : ) 'L.uj: z
P8 B Vs
| N - ,{::f [ <
|| ma : e F - . /
PLASTIC NUT 4 \yrshin =<l ﬁ i
----- 2 R
© g AN
© © AN
— — - % . |i‘ o y } g
{E@ﬁ*‘- N =1 TN
T - ey = e e
f}ﬁ(&@\r A f' S = s
gy == * # L -l .‘.\ e ;
b fﬁ ] \h - T
I L T TN
-Dﬂﬁunn:l_llslnll hqﬁrlni];-:mhbr» o g | j r? ?.3 'ﬂ.‘? | Ma WASHER
used ln lep.  Lise | o T # ? i
dmm ¥ 8mm_ #1903 bal. - 'k 5;.,;\ ol Mg, i M4 PLASTIC NUT (R-5) M4 NYLON NUT
bearings o wploce e dmm ‘.\‘\_ ek /@
:.llferslm Baliaroripe Sy A -L';" - i Do ol overilghten e nut en tha Tront wheel, The
- » - - whee| must rodare g freely o possible without any side
S dmm x Bmm METAL BUSHING [l

9 4mm x Bmm METAL BUSHING
{R-8)

{R-8}




LEXAN BODY PREPARATION —

Cut a 4% Fmm
hedir Toe moum:
Tmim ing e body,

3 S il Jrnm holes for
T - mesaiing he weng

J Dieill a Brvn hete dor
B smdpunting Mt body.

Cub our all shoced ' areay
b,

el & Seeer anterinag biode &5
AMomam

Firm, wershy thie body b remove oy ofl o
dint, Riivse Baroughby, Pairt ihe Insiche of
g:: Eﬂ:m :nnlnhrﬂrll'hn celor schamie

] i perion with tape, palniing
M body, aad Ihen rameviig e lipe,
Apply fur ightest color lnaf,

D) X holes lor meurling the wing,

KYOSHO

Palea Color Palnd 15
avallable for pabing
!i»'uur Lizan  bodies,
welve great dooking
colary nre avallahle,

l No.2230

IKCyosHO

Thiese spacial lexan scissors mke fimming
b breezie andd dhe sander comes 6
handy for finkshing the rough odeges

I Epnlﬁlﬂilmu| Blading

‘

NO. H-300 fer e

—16—



M3 WASHER . . 4 @

APPLYING DECALS AND WING INSTALLATION

M3 NUT . ., ..

M3 x5 SCREW . .2

.z
(o

AFFIXING DECALS

1. Cutaun the decal alamygg M ot out line

2. ‘Whan aflxing a long or large decal, rear olf ang end of the
b llgy pappees andd Foled 1 bach, Thin placa tho decal in the
correct |'.|I:I5|r||:||'|.

Afer posifening the decal, rernowe
the haching paper and e e
doeal by pulling 0 Bahity and

smaedhing oul fram ong gnd 10
the aebsi o arcer s get dd ol air
butbdes.

|

|

CHARGING THE NiCd BATTERY
USING A KYOSHO QUICK CHARGER

Connect the chips of the charger 1o
TN D hantery, Th ned cligbs cane
mtected fo thie pogithve [+ ] erminal The

CUT OUT AND APPLY DECALS NUMBERED M3 x 5 SCREW
0 ® IN SEQUENCE. /
M3 W‘ASHEHi
= M3 WASHER

M3 WASHER

blach clip Is connached to the negalive [

Pay atenfion 1o the orminfion of the

tirenibnal, plugs whan connediing the bathery o
Img propa o By For makimum perdormance, use o
high  pedarménsce banery,  Thi
Plug b thee hateny conneclor o Hyosho 7.2V Power Baflery or | |
by charger  connechor.  [M- Macing Ballery 18 recomminda
PORTA fhims charge a

ey that s fully dischargod.
Pever chirepe a baten (i holds
a partlal charge. Thes weay you
will avold  overchoeging wiich
will damage vour balleny.

Tern ifi4 chorgee kioks 4o 15 mbiie
ules, The pilal nmp will Tighi,
Inelicating that charging has begun,
When fimer moves o O minubes,
chiarmleig sk baan complated,

Thee chargor will stop chirging wheam the time reaches O minuses Jus
unplug the battery ond vou are repdy 1 race again. Do nol overchsnge i
bitery, Do nal open or slier thie bstiery ar changes 0 oy wiy, W balten

cewmes e, this 15 normal and indicates a fully ch banery,
battery becames hol, stop charging Immedianely,

Pl 2300

NiCd STRAP
[1:13)

Install & MiCd s an each end of the batary 1o
hokd I in place

=



BODY INSTALLATION

i BODY PIN
(R

i BODY PIN
(R4

wBODY PIN .2 (===

Although e differential -sssernblod _ DIFF, m L . BEVEL DIFF.
u:lzjnl':'% e thia nplacied dagram for your % GEAR | DLvEL ©PINION DIFF. s BEVEL o Geag
reerency

_CASE  GEAR(a) | GEAR _CARRIER SIDE

a 3, e GEAR (B)

M2NUT(3) 17mm RING I7Tmm RING M2 x 13 SCREW (3)

Thislisa Iist u_l‘ all parts in the Raider kit, To purchase paris see the quides on pages 21-23.

Nao. Parts Name Oty No. Parts Mame Oty No. Parts Name Oty
I Chasslg. o qoeemaie dieh e 1 1 Gearbox 4 . v v e TErraat | # Hose Mlate . . o oo iven. . e |
2l Front Chassls Suppart (R) . . . . ., .1 W Pllot Shalt . . . v0ay yowraaie el B ol vt e S 2
G Front Chassks Suppent (L) . . .. .. . 1 3 Jolod Spring o v o« vv e e e - | it Rear Wheel Shalt . . . .00 0.0 2
i Froni Suspension Mounf . . . . . . . 1 TN VT e e et et 1 15 Swing Shalt . ... ... ... .. 2
5 Front Suspension Siopper . . . ., .2 W Aubber Band . . ... .0 ... 3 i Drlve Washier . o 00w ii i 0w 2
it Front Suspension Arm . . ... .. .2 ®= TieRod (&), o oo v 1 45 Front Shoch Spring . = . 0 .00 0 2
0 Rear Suspenslon Arm , ., . ..., .2 Mo TheRod (B), ... 0o vaeesaanl i Rear Shock Spring o . .. .. Sl
@ FromtHub {RY........... ol % Speed Contral Red . o 000w vn 1 i Sy, Shalt{30mml. ... 4
@ From Hub/ LYo s 1 e &8mmBallLink. o .. ..o ..o 2 Wl Sus. Shalt (45mm). . .o ..., 4
M Rear Hub o ,uwyoiia o, 2 i Gesrbox Cover © .. .o0ueeh .l T {2 e B |
i Knuckle Arm (R}, . . . . A | 40 Aptenna Holder , . ..ow o, L 1 il Counter Shaft . ... .. T ie)
N | i | B Bulleh COVER . v v v v e n s e i T2 Shock PIBIM. « v oo v e on e -
13 RearShockStay. ........... 1 A% Thickness Gauge . ., ., ... ., .1 A Froni Wheel Shaft. ., . ... ..., 2
18 Speed Control Moumi . . . .. .. .. At Rear Chassls Support . . .. ... .. 1 M S58mm Ball ... 0000000 . 8
T Fronl Body Hool . . . 0200 0wy 1 48 Front Bumper . o o vonee i 1 7 A5mm Pleor Ball . L. L, . R |
g Sreering Serve Mount . . . ... .. 2 G M3PlasticMNul . v vov v ven v o 8 G King PID o os v snw o s n R
it Speed Conirol Serve Mouni (&), . , .1 af M&PlastlcNut, ..o, 2 G Body PIn. o voseennnsnsssid
0F  Speed Contral Servo Maunt [B). . . .1 wE  PlstieCollar(A). - 20 o, . 2 - Diferential Gear Cage. . . . . . . 2
1 Bushing (S<10mm). o 2.0 vnn . i} ME  Plastic CollardB), .04 . wavs o nin 2 010 Dierential Carder..w oo« sse s sl
¥ Bushing (x8mm) . v 000wu i 6 5 Front Upper Arm . oo o w0 v e e 2 i Bevel Side Gear (M) . 2w v v vw oy -1
¢ Hobby Grease. . . .. S o 6 o HearUpperAmn. . . . oo ... 2 3l Hevel Side GearfB). . - .. ... . 1
W8 RubberBushing. . .. .. .... .04 (1 I ¥ TR e siunss Rl 'R R, et 1 it Bevel Plnlon Gear . . . - o - -0 00 3
& Shock O-Ring . ..on .- e b 6 SpeediConteol:y v ool aiale el 1 ke Froml Whised . &2 . o 2 lh et o 2
@4 Friction Shock [E22E3 . oy oo v s 4 0 EHERIRIOE e oeres iy | arigesiin sy 1 a4 Hear Wheel . ... . v eiE
& Shock Sioppers o oo smalis o e x 4 5 ResletorCover. o o b o is onnnd R g i e N R e K -
#& Spring Adluster - . ... .. 0.y i B Counter Gear . . . 0o v v oo e 1 B RearThe. . . ococeueoon -
b Shock Top (E-1}. . . . . O AR, | B9 Allan Wrench . .. 0 0n o n e e s 1 B Arernd Tub® . v v o v o vnw v es 1
g ShockEnd.............. A @ idleGear.........0. el 8 Decal Sheet . . ........ =i
0 Insulating Wesher . . .. .. ..., 2 B Plolon Gear {14T) . . v v v 0y v e s 1 B Body e e N e e 1
@ Servo Saver (Z1-24) . .. . L L, L, 1 B Mator Plate . . .., 00 vnnensnl AV, SR GOt . o aen e s i

—18—



CHECKING THE CAR

s

CHECKING THE CAR
Bl miining e Gor, parfarm the fellowing checks

10 Ciech that all scvews and nurs ane fghlenid propery,

2 Ehack thal the wlrirllj I naat amed thar there s no
shee clrenits. {Use elocirical insilofing lape il fere
ary ink b wires)

3. Chack thot ol! wheels e freety, witheut bindng or

drag. Rotale dhe whimls by hand Tor about o
seconds e distribute the gresse evenly and 1o tree up
ihe Bushlngs,
Swilch on (he: transmiter and recelver, then chich
thent tha whesfs e tight whisn the slesring contrsl i
aperatied far o rlght e, Chieck thal the whoels im
i e destance dohit and left. 1 thiy do not, ndjust
1t Bl

Backward Il slider movement Is pob corrl, acjusl
Alid Liihs ir,
Adier the chieck, swiich ol the recever, then the frans-
miltier i that arder,
RUNNING THE CAR
Wihon the proviaus chaclis hive Been modi successiully,
the cor s sy oo Prepare I in ihe following
manrer,: Perform tHese tesks in o large open space
Because the car canogo surprisisgly gulch:
1. Chreck thit the fmansmiter, recelier, and car MICHd
barerden ire’ charged. (I the radio st Used dllspuns
able calfs, b supe that the banedes s fesh),
Irastall the car bty in s compartment and foin fhe
il
Sudich o M drssmmisier,
Switch an b recelver,
. Check that the car moves forsard when e trans
fritiee fpeel eilih b monied Tosward, ane hai il

oo i) B

ihee Inrer eneks al the e rods o the holes inhe s
fawvey thist mree closer 10 thie cemler ol the soro whes
T, When vou tave finlshed ronning e car, swtich ol
ihie peecubv, dhise (e Bangmilier
NOTE: Mever switch off the marsmiter before he
recalvar, H thore (s radio nedesonce, nmre 15 tha ridk Hiat
their car will respond and deivie away al kigh speed

TROLBLESHOOTING

If the ear has bers assembled caretully, It should un

swithout probibam: Hloseves, 100 ails 1o perform progerly,

chieck e lollowing lemss Gne ol g Bme.

1. Coamactors of the radlo st (battery box, swich load
fo recerver, sonve lears 1o recelver), connesion af
(&3 brlﬂi‘ﬁ.l wiring, and badores o raclis wt (irns
milHis ind recelver).

2. Poar contact of e slider o he spred conrallir with
i ccanbans wlrlps

5. gedl Hrar:lf';esfwednl‘nn’lrdhr dl:l;r 1r:;!:vr:5 the full }:pe-ed of th car increases @ the shick i moved 3. Faultin the radio eguipment
dnee aelgd n Fr dgghl dicoclion when A iransmif- atwiard prognessividy lurfer A, frifoed i char i e, [ ik
IEI: ﬁet:::l conirod -Tm: : owed Tully loeward, then B Check that the car sleirs o 2 rase that allows i 4o e ;wpﬁngrm::ﬂr:“‘.u:.ﬂmeﬁ;lm:;;ﬁ?
check the same o mm o midng e sllich conviraliel cormleabiy, I ssewring s ron gubich, moue Pk i s garaalalom ) )
TUNING THE SUSPENSION e —
* UNDERSTEERING
Salfenlng ha i uuuumnlnn/ | N
will hiave & tondeney 1 in ﬁa
i mllldrhlﬂlm:q ’-‘I“:_.— l]
-~ /
= OVERSTEERING .7 —
Laawn s scri IF Tigheriitigy the mar nljsgsermson = ==
will wllow  the shock © will have the tendoncy o =
seeli Tonslon 1o he Inerasd et
adiesed Alar pdjunis ——
rment b enpcke pefighien
the screw. He cielul
e e divarfighban i,
MAINTENANCE OF SPEED CONTROL
Fertoclically e e phyil e s smooth
Abier running rhe Haider in dusty candi- operation;
tons, chs the contacl mistps ol sy did
which misy allect speed contml opera:
fion
- AFTER-RUN MAINTENANCE N
T Remowve thie MICd bambery from the e coimplisigly
This will prevent cormaslan and Inatieront shae cir
cufts
S Claan the molor geses and chassis || necessany, Din
and grime & pour car's numbar one enemy. Fevs s "lm
chydy bishacen use,
S ek the: e gver frem 1op to bottom, Be sure all screws are ight and (hai
e are relsing. I s muclh easien o D s fost it or sense rght aller you min b -
fhe car, (har b = o B | nwﬂh o180 r.urzr. -
TROUBLE SHOOTING GUIDE
 Probilem | Prabable Cause pnﬂmsuluﬂﬂ“

i i s T l I Wlisiaks drarmmiiiin o) o il oy,
Fault iy et cosnlred et

bt i car hatiary

-['lr wop wiﬂln n.lnn;m Ii

L E |I|'|I"i.|l!-"1ﬂhll-l'l,lﬂl'l'ﬂlllll'|'ﬂ'll‘1 Al veceiven basteden.

® Hinve raifier conbrod set ehiecid,
*  [{irharpe hamery

| e heap e il Rl g | | Dad wing

* Clieeh allspdlaine andl g

o clages vl run alldqlll.‘..I-I;'\.:..|I.[||;|é||r.i|;s;i;:.

= 5 .
il nill:lltlr:!\ddm I J;[;ﬁt:ﬂ:ﬁl:ﬁml&u:r;:;:ﬁn et ® Tghtor seticrow: o maler pintor

L conesan. 8 Clsech il &8 crengeion. an gingd securrhy,

Thighl ket il = Cheh il halding whewls on e [Tum fronl s e Vel o el for hinipg .|

|In11 ke, i, # merl. H;;I]i‘ﬁ rm-slr.ﬂgllrnnd Iha- ua othr hnp{.-rinnl |'.I|:nlh ate aut ul lipse

[huherliwanin &l ki, liailing, . |l,¢|||m'nlm|h,|.ﬂ.r,m [ Ly | | | B ]
Cir cionspal siop Sererd contmiller llkage, . Emunw!.—mpw,.ln,mm crmholier linksge il

e Cowch fal munsimitin spead canral ek ik e center posttidn whin retemed (ol :m.uty nm |m

. I';l-ﬂle-'l lmgih 11[ |||: rwi S des-cnhm In Inilrurlll:;ns

MI.UI{ wnim ILIHIINJ”BI Tk s Sl sidpwn a8 b0 cenli u.hhu A b ||.||-| ﬁ|‘||ﬁ|| frewnbn

* Homan sied nm‘.-llhuunu nmrclluwd ] Tnm liewser can Irasmernbiner ol cerlened.

Wil dlris.
Sirvler liFe b8 ane :I-rll

- "hnﬂr'l'l .uulmll Illmllh“. uruplh.u u.r 1|"1|||f"'|'F

. ?Ir== ey I|-1l.-r Ty mede on e mlu ol et Clvsck dhariaier vl ul tews it ||| I i 1T this 1 Ve comsse o o prnhlm

—18—




OPERATIONAL SAFETY

SADEEENARCE AF TERRUNNING THEICAR

Hadior contrelled medal cars are powered by quick discharge MICd batpsies
which ol the com o obifaln high speeds. Caution s mequlisd whin
aporaling RB/C car.

B nat rin BAC cass on e streel,

Dies pyaat vy thie 76/ cors i thae howse

Check o make sure no one el §s on waur lllnp.luru;.]r If 5o ey st uirry Yo
| i

H pour cor ks stoppad by an obsiecle do nel contimue iinalng e car R
b car manunthy. Falling b do so may rln the mokor and wisipg

Bl et efiabs the Hres whibe thay ane mobaling,

Befory conneciing the NiCd batiory, chech thal the speed conrol is e
rialral positien.

The modor and recelair are povwered by e same MICd batery. A he battiany
bowers thie recelver lorses powwer resuliing in the low of conirol of the car
Whiety thir e shows down, shop, and necharge ihe barsy,

Remove the MICA balery From the car

Wiz the dint off of the cor

Make sura a1 i swilches of e radio conlrod unil s off

Clirar aned grosse (he toaviig pary perlodically

Check and fighten all nuts and screws,

Wigse thie spesd contral all wiil o rag o o bedsh and chech sogubarhy,

MOTOR CARE

Thae medtor genarades a don of oat while sunning. The moter neods tme 1o
cool belween baiurbes, Falhure bo da this may shasten thie [He span of the
et

Alter several runs Ihe miston powr moy decrease from cabon accumulating
on th commutator, Remove the pinlan gear and pun e metor lop 15
enlaiities with o 72 vt bistlery. This will clean the commutator of the carbon

Chatan and ol thie mator bushings regulady,

RUNNING THE RAIDER

Thie sarmie I:la.ﬂr:{ powers the radlo and molor- As saon s the car
swr), rochargs the balery, Chlenaise wou will

slorty fo show
gulichly less cantral,

: iﬁ&ﬁ1 e

Adter rurhing, ahwayn rermota the bakieny from tha car

CHECK BEFORE EVERY RUN

Check rosae I all boltd and nas ars fightancd firmby
Check i wes MIC bationg s lully chsrged

Cvireh 1o g (1 tha sbeering and sgeed comrol T In propodion fo
wour confrol of Hee transmiter.

Cheek fosae thal all wirlng s propsrby Insulared,

Chech o see H parts are moving smesaslily

OPERATING PROCEDURES

Turn mannmiber switch on,

Sich on the receluer

Chechi ko see | the radio sistem Bworklng propeily,

MOTE When iurming off the swfiches, tom off the receiver lind

thvim trpmemitler, Otherwivg, e sorven sy bo Wfl in o8 podliien
witigs lhan newlral

TROUBLE SHOOTING IF THE CAR
DOES NOT START

Foar ?nnl.u;r ol connectas ol bafterles, connectar, ond speed
cantio

Chock b soe I e MNICH baltory 18 Rdly ehargid
Chuch i see shorlage of hatlery pewie (o thie Iransiise.
Signal itererence lraim athier indies.

—20—



PURCHASING PARTS FOR YOUR KIT

Yiar can purchase a teplacement whd optlonal parts fas your ki Al of the lind the by number far that pon within e manual. Then consult aur pars

ey il by hery nuenbers fate pagie 18 for complate Tiel) ane usunby ool poch quidie below. When referting 1o th pars you wied, alwag g th
available singubarly, bul we ofer hese party 0 convenlen) parls Ypoacks’’ Parts Pack Number. For irstance, U you v i 10l Shah (Kieg 870} ash
i car be purchased siparabely. To fgee sl which parts pack you need, your daales for Kyosho Parks Pack RO-06 (Shatt Sot),

RD-01 CHASSIS SET——

E ¥ FRONT CHASSIS SUPPORT
{R) =1

& FRONT CHASSIS
SUPPORT (L) = 1

Q &L ,E}u |

I MAIN CHASSIS x 1 it REAR CHASSIS SUPPORT » 1

RD-02 ;HONT SUSPENSION ] RD-03 PLASTIC PARTS =

MOLIN é \[:
W FRONT SUSPENSION

apasic 0@ @

COLLAR (A) = 2

=4 48 PLASTIC it SPEED CONTR g i
L. ) coLtAR @ « 2 B SPEED CONTROL b REAR SHOCK STAY x 1
oo™—|{| O] o
F_ﬂ I8 DL’/ s SERVO SAVER (Z1 - 4) % 1 |
i FRONT SUSPENSION I KNUCKLE ARM (R) = 1 12 KNUCKLE ARM (L) = 1
MOUNT x |
RD-04 PLASTIC PARTS B | RD-05 UPPER ARM/KING PIN SET
T i ANTENNA HOLDER
= JJ IL)M R 0 KING PIN x 4] 1
15 FRONT BODY == = p
“Lj:_] HOOK = 1 I SPEED CONTROL = Fl‘_ ¥ FRONT UPPERARM x 2
SERVO MOUNT {A) x 1 w1 THICKNESS (o) (0)
= MOUNT x 2 O |
W SPEED CONTROL ©) 0)
SERVO MOUNT (B) x 1 “# SWITCH COVER x !
RD-06 SHAFTSET ——— — =
| | — = = | | = | [[] o 4["
O b aen A EUSPENCION SHAFY 0 IDLE SHAFT x 1 11 COUNTER SHAFT x 1
RD:07 FRONT WHEEL SHAFT ~ | RD-09 ROD SET ' ' - I
| J
il 7% 4.5mm PIVOT BALL S
I 7 FRONT WHEEL SHAFT x 2 | L AL 5 TIEROD (A % 1 4t TIEROD (B) % 1
RD-08 BUSHING SET e
i (© T 7 # 4.5mm BALLLINK = 2 S
‘.” @ = @ = 2 SPEED CONTROL ROD x |
bx8mm METAL 5 = 10mm META
BUSHING x 6 BUSHING x B




RD-10 SPEED CONTROL

A

¥ RESISTOR X 1

i

% RESISTOR COVER x 2

RD-12 GEAR BOX

i COUNTER
GEAR = 1

®

41 SPEED CONTROL = 1

©

2% INSULATING
WASHER = 2

RD-11 GEAR SET —— ————— —

{0}

& IDLE GEAR = 1

WLOCKPIN x 1 T/

w:, ™ DIFF. GEAR CASE = 2
4. 7 DIFF. CARRIER x 1
WY 1 BEVEL SIDE GEAR
0 BEVEL SIDE GEAR
(B) x 1
4 BEVEL PINION GEAR » 3

=

3 PINION GEAR = 1

T e

ol

=

2 SIDE COVER x 1

@ — ;“? ; @"I

e Ly

=0

O

o]
21 MOTOR PLATE x 1

€

i BASE PLATE = 1

dt GEARBOX COVER = 1

RD-13 WHEEL SET ——— -1

0 FRONT
WHEEL x 2|)

o

—

M REAR WHEEL x 2

RD-15 BODY RAIDER (2WD)

nBODY % 1

RK-01 FRONT BUMPER ——

a5 FRONT
BUMPER x 1

RD-14 SCREW SET x 1

RD-16 DECAL (RAIDER 2WD) = 1
=t




RK-06 SUSPENSION ARM SET

B FRONT SUSPENSION
ARM » 2

RD-17 SWING SHAFT

bOSWING SHAFT = 2

Ser———r0

PI-7 SHOCK SET

— RK-10 HUB SET
———
@:? O # FRONT HUB (R) = 1
< =
ZAA |
[ !
7 :ﬁ;ﬁﬁgﬂpffﬂﬂlﬂfﬂ lO @ FRONT HUB (L) % 1 i REARHUB = 2
" L
agn
RK-21 JOINT — RK-23 REAR WHEEL - RK-24 DRIVE ———
W PILOT SHAFT x 1 SHAFT |
— bt Hed il b,
=l ' 1 HER o
—HE 5 jonT sPRING x 2 — @ o
W JOINT = 2 'Hl"! i REAR WHEEL SHAFT = 2| — wﬁEHEH %2

2 FRICTION SHOCK(E1-3) = 4

1875 FRONT TIRE -

@erwﬁ 1 5.EmT BALL % 4
U5 E-1 SHOCK TOP
E-2 REAR SHOCK CASE s SHOCK O-RING
E-3 FRONT SHOCK CASE w i o
(§1) = SHOCKSTOPPER % SHOCKPISTON
w i il | 1 REARTIRE x 2 O FRONT TIRE =< 2
5 L N I
i @ SHOCKEND x 4 SD-70 ANTENNA TUBE =
s RUBBER BUSHI '
— x TG o ANTENNA TUBE = 5
@ % SPRING ADJUSTER x 4 — = I :
MNW i FH;)NT SHOCK SPRING OT-51 PINION GEAR 14T 1889 BODY PIN |
s
i REAR SHOCK SPRING x 2 MM’WW # PINION GEAR Eﬂ e T BODY.PIN:'81
Pt fownind ' ' — 1} l
OPTIONAL PARTS
Pack No. Parts Name Consisiing Ol
L F‘C--_l-ﬂ_ = 3| Sl Stanlared Stee Ol Shock =
EF039 | ‘Swap 174" 12 (6) Balery Heldks = ]
W-5001 Pressure Shack |5) Gold Shock — From e
WLROO2 Prisdaiire Shack (L) Ciold Shock = R |
WLEQOE Adjestabie O Shack 5] Platiniim Shiock — Fron)
WeR00 Ailusrable O Shock (L) Flatinurm Shiock — Reas
Wea0ad Racing Clulch 14T Teegue Limilshg Clich
Wos06e2 Linlvwsal Swing Stial Replaces Swing Shabt and Reor Wheel Shali
CHO0E. | Hewing 5w pen. Simm x M @ pes, Al
F"G-EB_ Ll Shucks % i Elfﬂlliﬂrf_{-l_:lb‘l! EHEI’I_Hdm
19.';1 . !'L1||:|_|..EJI.| Sal l:':u |"-1."} || K | Dlﬂnn,lnl -G.1m1|_-_g. ﬂsuhl Hﬂltl!!lf |!l1.|!,|:.| — -
L L“-M I7 — 1..'|.|'Il4|'_||_-| 5.1'. f Wi i M
W.03] _L.n-u:'-?".r‘ullh Tre - - _' T Wiioel amd Tia A6 A Sod Suitatile ln Most Conditbons
1963 * Disesl (Spansor) . —|
__oT2a | PinlonGeaf (18T} | FAEEENE EESE R =S
SC40 Malar Couver

INC,

23



THE SUPER HOBBY

y THE FINEST RADIO CONTROL MODELS




